Request

1.

How many FTE planning officers were
directly employed by your council in 2010/11?

How many FTE planning officers were
directly employed by your council in 2015/16?

How many FTE planning officers were
directly employed by your council in 2020/21?

How many FTE planning officers are
currently directly employed by your council?

What percentage of your planning
department is currently fully staffed?

How many FTE vacancies for planning
officers is your council currently carrying (if
any)?

Do you operate your planning department as
a shared service with another council? If so,
which council(s)?

How much money was spent by your council
on planning services in a) 2010/11 b) 2015/16 ¢)
2023/247

Wigan”
Council

Response

96 FTE

Not held (responses to 1. and 3. taken from
previous FOI response; raw data no longer
available).

422FTE

29.3FTE (™*NB this figure not directly
comparable to 1. and 3. as officers have
moved from the Planning Service into
newly formed Transport Policy and
Regeneration services**)

100%

No

Data for 2010/11 not held

Year Net Spend
2015/16 £464,186
2023/24 £792,050



